DELAMINATION DETECTOR

CONSTRUCTION DATA

Study No. 2-8-68-130



DELAMINATION DETECTOR
CONSTRUCTION DATA
This data comprises bills of materials, photographs and drawings
describing the Delamination Detector developed in Research Study Number
2-18-68-130 by the Texas Transportation Instituﬁe, Texas A&M University
in cooperatién with the Téxas Highway Department. This study was spon-
sored jointly by the Texas Highway Department and thé Department of

Transportation, Federal Highway Administration.

The information is presented in eight sections, each related to
a séparate portion of the apparatus. The drawings comprise assembly
and detail-part shop sketches which will aid technicians experienced
in the construction of mechanical and electronic instruments to
duplicate the Delamination Detector. The materials indicated on the
individual drawings are summarized and specified in the bills of

materials to facilitate procurement.

The Delamination Detector is covered by a pending United States
patent application. By virtue of the Cooperative Research Agreement
between Texas A&M University and the Texas Highway Department the
following are granted an irrevocable, non-exclusive, non-transferable
and royalty free license:

Texas A&M University
All State Highway Departments
U. S. Government

This proprietary data has been assembled exclusively for licensees,

for their use in accordance with the above referenced agreement.



FIGURE 1

Delamination Detector



SECTION

I.

IT.

III.

Iv.

VI.

VII.

VIII.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Delamination Detector
Bills of Materials
and Drawings

DESIGNATION

Cart:

A.

B.

Frame

Knocker Wheels & Mounting
Brackets for Pickup Wheels

Set of two Pickup Wheels &
Mounting Brackets
D. Spare Pickup Wheel
E. Transmission
Handle:

Paint Marker:

Recorder Drive Cable:

Recorder (Modified):

Battery Box:

Electronics:

A,

B’

Inverter

Amplifier Unit

Accessory Equipment:

A.

B.

Battery Charger
Wheel Fluid Filler
Pickup Wheel Height Gage

Calibrator

FIGURES DRAWINGS
2,3,4
5 101 thru 120
6 thru 9 121 thru 140
10 141 thru 154
NONE
11,12 155 thru 159
160 thru 164
13,14 165 thru 170
171 thru 173
174 thru 185
15,16 - 186 thru 192
17,18
1193 thru 195
196 thru 205
206
207 and 208
209
210 thru 218



FIGURE 2

Delamination Detector
Cart Assembly

Front View



FIGURE 3

Delamination Detector
Cart Assembly

Bottom View



FIGURE 4

Cart Assembly

Details



FIGURE 5

Cart Frame

Bottom View



UANTTTY

12

12

12

SECTION I - A

SUB ASSEMBLY: FRAME
Purchased Items

DESIGNATION

Pneumatic wheels, United Service Equipment Co. #8-00-151

WHERE USED

Swivel front wheel, United Service Equipment Co. #8-50-151-1

BNC Connectors, Amphenol, Type 31-003
Electrical Plug, Amphenol, Type 160-5
Acorn Nuts, 5/8" N.C. Stainless Steel
Pillow Blocks, Fafnir Type RBGU-5/8
Shock ﬁount, Lord Type #HT1 15

1/4-20 x 3/4", Flat Head Machine Screws
1/4" Lock Washer

1/4-20 Hex Nuts

4 connection terminal blocks, Cinch type #4~541

8-32 x 1/2" Round Head Machine Screws.

4~40 x 1/2" Round Head Machine Screws

4~40 Hex Nuts

#4 Lock Washer

1/4-20 x 1/2" Flat Head Allen Bolts
7/16 NC x 1 1/4" Hex Machine Bolts
7/16 Lock Washers

7/16 Flat Washers

3/8" Diameter screen door springs cut to length

1/4-20 x 2" Hex Bolts

1/4-20 (1/4" x 20) Hex Nuts

1/2-13 Hex Nuts

Front'Wheel
Front Wheel
Front Wheel
Terminal Block

Terminal Block

BNC Protector Plate
‘BNC Protector Plate

BNC Protector Plate

Top Pléte
Pillow blocks

P4llow blocks

‘Pillow blocks

Spring holder to
Shock Mounts
Spring Holder to
Shock Mounts

Handles studs



1l box of
100

AMOUNE

24%30 inches-
12 ft.

24x12 inches

12x12 inches

26 inches

2 inches

2 inches

10 inches

SUB ASSEMBLY: FRAME (continued)

-2-

1/4-20 Hex Nuts

1/4 flat washers

10-32 x 3/8" Flat Head Machine Screws
8-32 x 1/2" Flat Head Machine Screws
6-32 x 1/4" Round Head Machine Screw
1/4" cable clamps, Waldom, Type #KC-203
8-32 X 3/4" Round Head Machine Screws
Chain sprocket, PIC type #EM13-54

10-32 x 3/4" Flat Head Machine Screw
Chain,'PICVType # EL-9, 13.275 in. long
10-32 x 3/8" Round Head Machine-Scfews
8-32 x 1/4" Round Head Machine Screws
Chain Connecting Link, PIC Model # EL-C
24" Coaxial cable, Rex type # 71124

15" Hook-up wire, 18 gage, Dearborn #171819
Solder lugs, H. H. Smith, type # 920-1495
Materials
DESCRIPTION

3/16" Aluminum Sheet

3" Aluminum Chamnel 1/4" Web
/2" Aluminum Plate

1/4" Aluﬁinum Plate

1 1/4" Diameter Steel Rod

3" Diameter Aluminum Rod
3/4" x 3/4" Aluminum Angle

5/8" Diameter Steel Rod

Battery Box Post
Battery Box Post
Wheel sprocket
Wheel sprocket

Wire Hold downs

Transmission Mount

Panel Bracket

Shock Mount

Elec. outlet

WHERE USED

Top Plate

Frame

Frame

Frame & Sprocket Moun
Axles & Handle Stops
Sprocket Mount

BNC Protéctor

Paint Marker Hangers
of Positioning Stud



P’ - i — . - o
oulllis BT
i ' &

BoTTON VIEW

F/?ﬁrl?& /9¢;5)5.,?38A7



©

FRRI K

\itE W

SIbE

HASSEN' G LY

DWG 102



[RH )
HAVDFE  Piver STub
LAY DT

DWG 103



I

e
SN St
+
M~

A ~ 4 e |
| - . ' :
W' \‘ ‘)I Bk ‘T'b Ii— ;
7 FPossrromime  Pivs : . l
- z‘i"_,i . ;;
15 o : ‘
¢ 1
' 16z
wé’ o w3"
|
* L F L l [ |
b LA
_lu 7 o ’ . O - ! U
! s "\ ) ) w .

N~

DRikt CLEARANEE

NS Qou~7£R SIN K

Fer Yy FrAT HERY

SCREWS , :

(& Hores )

[ RAE
TGP PLETE
I REGD
316" Rhun



\ / Break edypes

—

l-e-—m----- R L— L— _}4”—»

.

~
~

e

BNC  FROTECTOR FLATE

/ RfC)"D
IGxY Alurt ANGLE



& —)

FRAN E PART A
I REQ'D
3" RLunt, CHHNNE L

DWG 106



o
FRAME
PART &
| REG'C
3" AL P HHN,
L7 Hs° |

FRAw E

PART  0*F

! REQ'D

3" phunl  IHNRNE L

Wl 7/ L ] A e I5°

] T
< I 3
; 1
% | . : ' .
NOTE:,  PARTS ¢ ¢ b FRAME
HRE  INVE RSE PART D
04 EPEH  OTHLR | RE@'D

3" Alum QHHAr AL L.

DWG 107



2

b1z L7
e

N 7
=

I\ ///{’ U

FRAHINE
FAR T £
2 REQ'D

3" CHHMAME &

FRAME
PAR T [

, '_ 2 REQ'D

13" Favius
TA P :
1"NE _

% FRAm &
PERT G
2 REQ'D
v Ak dm)

P n

k3 Hitrm

-«

e G 3!

DWG 108



TAP HnNe ¢
o Heb g s - s

FRAME
. PART N

2 REQ'D

3" CHANNEL

Pillow Broek

I Al .

T - ST M- 3 -1 I I

» Jue et

Two Parr H
Puace o s w

POSI?I_ON

FKRONE
PART H

DU 1rna



2" e

*i~

/g—— )" RAdIYS

FRAME
PArRT 1

2 REQ'D
‘/z A bt

DWG 110



‘FRAME

>/‘ )1(7'_‘__,’ PArRT J
I REQ'D

H" Arum

ASSEMBLE D PARTS
SWIVE L. W HEE L.
MHoLE IRV T

FR i e
PHRT

NN tA1




<F——':/"““ﬁ

b3
¢*
N

FRARIE
Parr X

m
Yy

REQ D

Ry

DWG 112



o

CART

Y
23

RE N
A Rrg

'/ A

STE?.



mico

R

7y

|~

THREAD

~13

s

DWG 114



|
!

|
-~ %
)~
|
ot ,t—"‘

1

ey

:
-l H~

THREA D

, |
G —L—""

<

f
i
i
l

A@ﬂﬂ?@vﬁﬁm&]@mﬁ%wﬂ@”

FassrscmsN c S 7ubs

b KEG'D
STrE L

nur: 118



ot mu_., w\n.r\)N
-2 SL}\.«.Q

v 7

¥ IAC

T ATHT

eV 3oy

Lig BNNE ¥

] < 7T ———————A
- - ...w,.l,..\ﬂ!s
: A
| i§¢\ =
Ze
N
, _
e - P St e nlh\
M /IIIWJ N e
oo v
.

‘,kw;\n\t 006
gAIC ¥

S HtoH &
Ldvdlr  L,0¢€/
g -2 JUL

T gt e o
A AN T
At NG YA

L)

L

For

] IREG'D

NIy

DWG 116



. ' S
7P 4 -20 A
C8 £ omx ;3';. PELEP \¢\\ '/»-'-»\_‘\ . 2 *L o
— e r——— DR N
@/ i' :'-- oo
©) X o
&/ ! L
3" |

7 :
i : :
i i
I
DRies  ltyaranee . ‘
forx #85-32 ano A Np— : ;
R N - : - N :
CoUMITERS INK T N R AU S
Lz_ll i :
¥ i ‘ e
. V. T |
H o o
al / z 7 re-— Z ‘Qi

PEINT D SEE Y
HAngnvg.  BRAIYVITS
A Reg!

P i

nur 118



-

~

| P — .,Q‘,;l. —

je— w1~ ] o= [ Fl- D1 Hl - P

THREA D ’ ‘
Yu-20 Z—"" % é

Pamwvr ninprex
Hawe ine. Borrs
2 Reg'n
ST L L

DWG 119



DRItk CLEARRBNC K
forR W )0 ¢t couwrsmsiakK
4 Horrs 92 APHRT

‘ Q "‘" R §
/\__/‘\ JR—
( |
C O /% 2"
N
| // o
W -
MAKE FRom  Pro Fm |3-84  Sprocesr

WWHEE L SPRrc KET
IEDIFIONT 704

PIC Eni gy

DWG 120



FIGURE 6

Delamination Detector

Knocker Wheel Assembly



FIGURE 7

Knocker Wheel Frame



FIGURE 8

Knocker Mechanism



FIGURE 9

Knocker Assembly Detail
Solenoid Plunger Assembly



UANTITY

16

16

16

AMOUNT

12 x 6 inches

SECTION I - B

SUB ASSEMBLY: KNOCKER WHEELS AND
MOUNTING BRACKETS FOR PICKUP WHEELS

Purchased Item
DESIGNATION

#8-32 x 3/8 in. long, Round Head Machine Screw
Shock Mount, Lord P/N Model #150P-18

1/4"-20 x 1/4 in. long, Allen Head Set Screw
#8-32 x 3/8 in. long, Allen Head Cap Screw
#8-32 x 5/8 in. long, Allen Head Cap Screw
#10-32 x 3/4 in. long, Allen Head Cap’Screw
#10-32, Steel Hex Nut

1/4"-28 x 2 in. long, Allen Head Cap Screw
#3—32ux 5/8 in. long, Allen Head Cap Screw
#8-32 x 7/8 in. long, Allen Head Cap Sérew
#6-32 x 1/4 in. long, Round ﬁead Machine Screw
1/4"-20 x 1 1/4 in. long, Allen Head Cap Screw
#6 lock washer |

#8 lock washer

#10 lock washer

l/4f lock washer

Bearingé, PIC Model #E2-9

Solenoids, Racine Replacement Part #400 991

Materials

DESCRIPTION

1/4" Aluminum Plate



AMOUNT

24 inches

12 inches

12 x 18 inches
8 x 1 inch

2 x 1 inch

3 inches

3 x 3 inches

5 x 10 inches
6 x 1 inches
18 inches

1 inch

SUB ASSEMBLY: KNOCKER WHEEL AND MOUNTING
BRACKETS FOR PICKUP WHEELS (continued)

-2-

DESCRIPTION

3/4" x 3/4" Aluminum Bar

1" x 1" Aluminum Bar

1/2" Aluminum Plate

1/8" Steel Plate

18 Gage Steel Plate

3”x 3" Aluminum Bar

3/8" Aluminum Plate

3/8" Magnesium Tooling Plate
1/2" Steel Plate

3/4" Diameter Steel Rod

5" Diameter 4140 Steel Bar



C R
1
Flw

kil

|

Asse mBLED
Loe ~T1 78,

Notr ;. Al SerewS

Wit H

i ) / j
0 @ e
FERY
-~ I
]
2/
T |

KAfIa ‘:.'./‘\Z & '

L R R
IR, O SR LT
(RS W AR AP

!l\flt: fi /;”‘
Lrs o

nue 1921




A.C. PLUG
. Viewegyp frem

Pixv END
- | =
+ eT
LT AT
SOLENO/DS

KNOCKER WHEE L
SOLENOID SeweEmarie

nue 122



TAP ’
Fox np§-3u (4 HokES)

4
-
1

PR
/z l_g_ nA
25" | | 11
Tl e
a' -. L
A4 -

———
-l
3l |
st
A

", ]
.”075(‘ . /é:plﬂ: Hor£ Fo"v

~ok0 ™ P/A/ 150 P18
SHoecxk mICUNT

SHOLK miouWr HolLERN

KNOCKER WHEE L Sk F5SZ08n)
- Proveer 2130

/ ﬁf@'& aLum,
JUNE 1949

DWG 123



3

k=17 —F—

T, N
Iy
3

" III
4§ $2

1'

N X

RNOCKER  LOHEF L
SUB HISEney
I REQ'D
Akt 1



N
T

€y
N

" fk— fw

b

e

CENTER  RBRHCE
KN6C KER WHFEL SUB - FI5S2 17/,.-7";(;’

3 REG'D (rhretudes 2 #or
")/}’é "'//7 sy L”c,"/J')

ALY

DWG 125



Tar for % 90 SET seriw (2 Houps)

Z

J

B

L
A

| T

(2

I
‘e‘ke

4

</ —3

WHF £ ) SWIVELS

3 REQ L (Gorctivales 2 F#or
prelop whee/S)

ALt T



[

e« — 2%

KNOCINER — (CHEE L
3 AL YD (Lseladss 2 for

f?z'c/{:(fp cheels)

kU

DWG 127



2 RESG'D
Ay

2" e 2"
3"

| <—Z 7

v
4‘ \. 3//‘:{
A t
; .
| e

o
"”
7 -
KNe CKepRp WO MEF K-

DWG 128



h

_— ]
K+ o ™
J"
7 L |
33
% A
L3
P S N

KNOCKER  (OHEE)
SIDE  PAPTE

R Rep'D

T Arum

EaS 2 7o TE I, WaN



DRILIW CLEARNNCE

g2-32 /3 HebiES l
A o 7 . 3/8//
31v
3’1
tz '
’ X [
!
=
P
!
r ¥
/4,7' EIL /4’7.' — % je——
2%

KNOLKER i HEE L.
KND PLATE

1 REQ'D

RrUm

DWG 130



DRILL CLEARANCE 8-32
Counrih g vk (R HorEs)

}
g ‘ B
\ Ye"
"¢‘ | T g

%ll

THAP 5-32
2 HoLLS

>

/

(»n
*\u
lw

\f/’”
|
- L,, -1
/g
i | P . "
-7 z —y

KNOCKER WHEF L.
MOUNTING — STRAPS
2 RE®'D

STEE I



'5"'-4— — %.

%
_‘GIB_ AR s |
A R
LDk/uL/. jﬁ,,!

TOINING FLATE

SER SOLENCID ARMATIIKE

2 REQD
|8 GagE STEEL

DWG 132



e g e )
\
N M
2
53
RO SRS S, o P k.
pRLU e
Q,V-V‘A%, ? _"_6
# ,M"’
?
2"
%
3II
*%
—6;9’ N
KNoeKLER
! KEQ'D

'L‘P VIV Ny

LOHEE /-

DWG 133



N

| 1 —
i 118
I : : L 77‘/‘/0 /0 -5 2
-é—'J/I ) .\L-¢-‘ —5 " e
fn'“ "": 2%
| |
‘ ot
: i 14 )
R .
i q '
.si i —
| ,

[y S

p\S

T

——$ u]u}_

|}

TAP % 2B —

N B o=t S ¥
SRR (‘Gﬁbrn Seorzemn !
. ___’_ S R 44" (;/\'){) V& ) i

KN6aRER Loy e,

-l RE®R'D
AU



» A E]
l — | 7, —> ! ‘ ¥ \
TAP §-32
A o oEEPR ~_| v T T T
4 wons \S\EF ! o SRR
v -
'.]," '.,'¢ A B
. | -
122" o
T

i
4
%

ip

TAP RJO- 3.
4 HowE S

©
0]

I REQ'D
ALum



ORI KA
CHEALR
Y HOLES

e

[ .
D (

THP #L-32 g

8 Her £S

DR I1AA
2 HoLE

—3

— /

Use

Y sHecK
koRD Z R/N /00 FPHL=-/0

HEHRT S

RNOCK E N Ldpiy b L
SHodk oty
R REQ'D

Py 2 . ..
ey At i

ENHCk: 7

NI 114



|

e X

&

-
%
e

)
7 f6 STEFL Rim  PRESSED  ow ,
STAG L ETIon kg E L, 7 l" -

e Sy
oGt~ .

* PREss /=17 ReEQuifepr oar
CENTER  Binnines (AN FirAnce
TYPE  REQUiRER Fon fre
WHE & b,

£ STEEA  Pint s HIHO

STEEL mAeHINED -,#"w‘:oi X
: L A %O
ForHicr X Hy pn. HARLEAES

DANwE hbh G50 ‘
It ) KNsck: & v iisf 4
A REQH
7 A&

DWG 137



FIGURE 10

Delamination Detector
Pickup Wheel Assembly



SECTION I - C

SUB ASSEMBLY: SET OF 2 PICKUP WHEELS &
: MOUNTING BRACKETS

Purchased Items

QUANTITY DESIGNATION
4 1/4-20 x 1/4 in. long Allen Head Set Screw
8 1/8 " x 3/8 in. long, Roll pin
8 10-32 x 3/4" Flat Head Machine Screw
8 '8-32 x 1" Round Head Machine Screw
8 Bearings, Federal #1203L
4 Seals, Natioﬁal Seal type #24073i
2 Tubes, Goodyear #3.50/4.10 - 4
4 - 832 x1/2" FlatAHead Machine Screws
4 | 8-32 x 1 1/2" Round Head Machine Screws
4 . 5/81.D. Snap Ring
32 8-32 x 5/8" Flat Head Machine Screw
32 - 8-32 Hex Nuts
2 : 0" Rings, International Harvester #363226RY
2 6-32 x 1/4" Round Head Machine Screws
2 1/4" Cable clamps, Waldom type #KC-203
2 Hydrophone, Edo;-Western Model # 6042
Materialsv
AMOUNT DESCRIPTION

11x6 inches  1/4" Aluminum Plate

16 inches 3/4" x 3/4" Aluminum Bar
9 inches 1 1/8" Diameter Brass Rod
8 inches 6 1/2" Diameter Aluminum Rod
1 incﬁ 1/2" Diameter Brass Rod

4 inch i Diaméter Plastic Rod



E

fies e e e - e --J

SIbE VZIE W

E

END VIEW

Ners i
Farrs C D, F,U
s T/
PeE = A i A5 s

K/!}{}CKI‘ ,"—." ‘- Ldf/le: l\;

Pubs el s el
i
N ey
| ~F--- e B
M
‘; 4
J B
} N
L
E 'T
}
} t |
| 1 .
1 ‘ | |
| | H D ' !
; | ) !
I o L P

PlrCA 12757 WHEF o

FRAWE  Hsssmzy J



Piex-ur
WHEE L

Pirsow Brock
FRAME N

2, /

70 7
REecoRDER

TERMivAN  Breex

L2 f';\?o?mg

LEFT Rignr
" moupTE S
[eo o] L3

ConnECTIONS

REQUIRED To
Grounry HYbRoPHONE
Herp il §

i

< i ;
N HE s

DinsREnt

DWG 142



-

4

SFyvolH L
R~/ # Yoo
IV NYAA

LS
i

¥

T
. .
%
L
S
X3
. D
l,Aé
< %
N iy
Aloc

- N\

O]
3 B

+
=

4
z
" .
.||M||
s T

Q

wl

&

Ff

(szray £) oty Ty B voppwysprrrD

(7

“

)

4 RER'D

Ny N

/4

NLIe 14



/% —]

”n

ke 3/ 4f —

o —>

SIDE VIEW

END VIEW

Prer (1o wHhE L
SUB rSSEmMILY
2 PEQGD

VRN

DWG 144



7 C
[,
- [

t

bl

|

-

™

N
-
-
1]
4

)
— 1k

Bearings, FELERAK
# 1203 L o+ Re'o.

SEMAS NATIONA &
madotsl 2 REQD.

TIRE GeonveAR ,
c 4,/0/3’,50-4 | Rea'n.

14
|
!
i
t

/
N
(/\ e

\
\r —=

RPICK  UP
RSSEMI KLY

LWHEE L



958

vy
‘4____-¢%~———ﬁ

W A00

N g ke

T l

R %

9 I 3 "

« = " -

~ -~ ‘

= S
—¥ ////
2] ®

- o3 i

! : ¥

i3

]

M

HYORO PHONE
EDO-wssre i o, MODE L ¥ (o4
SENSITIVIFRY 82.0 08,

DWG 147



7, DRILL COUNTER GUNK

45 .o
\\
) Y
7/@4 DRILL - i \‘ 3
CoUNTER SUNK |
FRQM OTHER .
-8 8 : —
AN [ U e
\ ! 1 _
N - 3/ — SECT
‘ R AN
k]
i o
4 40 TAPED 1 i
HOLES : . -
N b 1ﬁh
? %
aidan
- 1.950" -
TorP PLATE
4 - 40 TAPED WOLE ‘ ‘3" |
J . > / 4
o.\\z' DEEP ey O : F % |<4*-1
o =
. SR e
>ﬂu4#
:O SgeT
- 1D
U2 me
o
> 0.050
-~ Ll 7V \}h
| | 1 N r
‘}\ B /(/;4 4'/? >'/?:<-
" 4-40 TAPED HOLES 4 "DeEr
‘I_&SO“ S
BASE PLATE
i n
=y AT
= 1.$50 oy !
i C - ! 2
= i — ——
5 ; =310 SRR
| #F 4 CenTERMG R
i " Tootn -
el K
1.02.5 \*"*[\_“ é‘;gc
| N
N ol o
C - /
1} /{
™ 7,4 DRILLS
COUNTER SUNK
Freom oThe g &IDE

END PLATE
Neve. ALL PARTS 4 ALum. PLATE

Hy prorrone Mounting Brocwk

FREQL

{?ﬁcﬁ@#&S 57%»1{)

DWG 148



N el >
| m <
| L o
m N =~
| | 5
_I| . ~
. ! ,._ i
g T . -
} i ; w
| | m W
N L «
| S
e < N bl M om g
Sog _ T ool e
M,nm _ 1R
dag 4w A
MNFH e W
an =
\—/ /.f/ . /
H — ——
= - - = == = | OV S——
[t ,
| - T
“ P
~ ,:/ i " AL
| _ |
! Pt
[ N _
-Il.l'\.nlL
( L. e e - e e e = — | S

HIDROFPHOAN £

A
m
oW
3
mw/w
\a)
8
NN
LN

f:’i{ '1\5'7;1 <.

DWG 149



E(__-V [N ) oool' - U

I T

j— R >
44
()
~1
l

LL : ”
IEE LA //1L//’ —3|le— . on0
¢ L té),A, o )},,L.Af

A
o -—) }(—- .%"-[L -Hmenps/ InN .
% n
Y v
SEkE Dwg,
o1t D¥ T?Ju.s r"—l
——~Z——’~"‘)
. = 2 ¥
L |
i [ I 1 . 1 ¥ T"’
:__ R T',L. A ).ooo"
! R 1 A
reT = A J’
H |
X
Nopi: Botrenr o4 hele
usy BE Fin7T HA/.A
amecti. Li Rrii “:;' S
%" EMB ik AWD 70 P,
‘i‘ll 1/ (’ . A
i HYDROPHIN E
AXLE
IREXRD
(neludss spare)
LNHss

DWG -150



LRI L
CrLenrpves MHory S
H$-32 JSepews

(8 Hores)

e
- -
M.r{»’.
f;‘
H . -
f

j N
i lf 5
A H
. \

i B

3
oo
5
\ 9%;
\\A
Y -
. RY -
- o aaae
.y P
o e
ey, o~

Ly HAEE L

Piew Ur
ot
Tive  Keramwine Koaa

G AEQo
(rcltudes Spare)
Fhlt p}

DWG 151



I'/ B \
/ P -
s ~ .\
Ve N \\
/ / \
Y |\
. ‘..
! |
i\ : .-’;
4 \ / /
\ / /l
. —_
\\\ B
. .
N A
i s
4 |
%
THRER D l
3 H —
-t
_y A\\_‘ T —""t - T i”
< - - ]
- 3
. /o
1
v o
)
) B L
]
PECES 2 FOR : -
"o KING — I T S A ______L.. i
T ! o4 ’
l.. Lt
I< & e
z" o
- Il’ [ 4
9 3" »
"0 RING = Inrerwazio pA b
Hawvestern 363226 R/ WYoROEHE mE  AXLE
i
L3 _,_" .‘L .
5 L0, % 0.0, 1 Cress Seer. IR E sa e b
I ALY D
(Zncluatss spare)
I GERS

.DWG 152



A T

/// 27

;l.Ll

ST

A'

1& 3

e— 1y ——

L

i~

Prern 4P wHEEL

)

\

#
X
SR
HO.M
/N£/;,m
X¥g
ERV S

nLr 1817



DRine ¢ TP 8-3 4

CounwTER S/M X INSiD Y

for Flar HERS JeRE WS
(8 Heres)

7N\

1 ‘)

N

Frex

e lWpre
WHEZ 4 Huw

~S_C REw ~aly DT
[f’: THININ G

i -Fo.f\’
RrIwve.

nwe 184



QUANTITY

16

16

AMOUNT

2 x 6 inches
4 1/2 inches
4 inches
1/2 inch

2 inches

SECTION I -~ D
SUB ASSEMBLY: SPARE PICKUP WHEEL
Purchased Items
DESIGNATION

Bearings,Federal‘iZOSL

Seals, National 240731

Tube, GoodYear #3.504.10-4

8-32x 172" Flat Head Machine Screws

8-32 x 1/2'" Round Head Machine Screws
5/8" I.D. Snap Ring

8-32 x 5/8" Flat Héad Machine Screws

8-32 Hex Nuts

0-Ring, International Harvester #363226R1
6-32 x 1/4" Round Head Machine Screws

1/4 inch Cable Clamp,Waldom Type # KC 203

Hydrophone, Edo Western Model # 6042
Materials
DESCRIPTION

1/4" Aluminum Plate

1 1/8" Diameter Brass Rod

6 1/2 Diameter Aluminum Rod
1/2 Diameter Brass Rod

1 Diameter Plastic Rod



FIGURE 11

Delamination Detector

Transmission Gear Box



FIGURE 12

Transmission Gear Box

Drive Chain and Sprocket



SECTION I - E

SUB ASSEMBLY: TRANSMISSION

Purchased Items

QUANTITY DESIGNATION
1 Chain Sprocket, PIC type # EM 5-22
2 Bevel Gears, PIC type # N3-1-S
4 8-32 x 1/2 in. Round Head Machine Screw
4 #8 Flat Washers
4 #8-32 x 1/2" Flat Head machine Screws
1 1/4" x 3" Shaft, PIC type #A3-30
1 : 1/4" Collar, PIC type # C 1-6
1 1/4 x 2" Shaft Modified PIC type #A 3-20
4 Bearings, Barden #SFR-4SS
Materials
AMOUNT ' DESCRIPTION
4 inches 2" x 2" Aluminum Brass Bar

3 x 3 inches 1/4" Aluminum Plate



ThAS M ES 2N
Hessrm L ]

Vi1£ e

DWG 155



-y y
PN D —é— %

L \ £ umbep T THREADS
1 ! ‘ , P
i

i
S
™

Tarosgr 5 osr A
CHELH g e A

| REGD
BRNHSS

LI 164



T - t; ~
3 i !
: ‘ :
: | :
i i “
“ w . v RS}
s . -
‘ <
3 iy M
— 4 b |

7

|
H , i i 3
: : . | . i i 2
“ ST~ . ! ' ) M cw
_ W , % . | 3
N A e — —- _— [AUUS USRI -L NN —med H

THEA S 1SS LS

J VEG D

] et &

i 2

307

DWG 157

UG RN

Borro s

rogs
/

¢ oy _ : o Ry X ; ,
w, N " * N o ..\..w\,\ ,...a,‘.v,,r.i.u....w.. _
H H , L Yo M
- I.:L\Il - | m “ g : 4_ . m
i | ] C ! Q y
N w * O - l..“ AW B PPV, , B] m
_ . m 2 , i
- i 2 3 1 % A H
-1 : //
T
AN \
_ . < ™ rl nhy —>
€Ml . N , R |
_ |z MRS m
: o |
m o C.w
m Lo
w v
, : ® w.n
N R
m ~ U ORI
P M T ~3~ ¥
-~ i v

e

ISLAXR N

BAKDL N ¥ SFR 4SS

NEQ'D

H.



N/ A—

/2L T

BSASE

IR 120 8.5 A AN

KE G D

Y/

/

Iy

2



S\

DWG 159



QUANTITY

AMOUNT

80 inches
14 x 2 1/2 inches
4 x 6 inches

13 inches

1 inch

SECTION II1

SUB ASSEMBLY: HANDLE
Purchased Iltems
DESIGNATION

Bicycle Brake Cable, 46" long with hand grip actuator
10-32 x 7/8" Flat Head Machine Screws
1/4"-20 x 1 1/4" Hex Machine Bolt

10-32 x 1 1/4" Allen Head Cap Screws

Grommet, 1/4" I.D.
Materials
PESCRIPTION

Aluminum Tubing 1 inch 0.D. x 1/8 in. wall thickﬁess 6061-T6
1/2 in. Aluminum Plate

3/4 in. Aluminum Plate

3/4 in. Diameter Alumiﬁum Bar

1/2 in. Diameter Brass Bar



23

*” ’——*"

o zl/
L L / i
DRIL Z

(Rholag)

; . T
DIA7 AL A 3P g P

I . -, 3/‘ ‘
|7 O b, LD,
MLt T FAN

Lokl Tl

X 4 " f o} z.-‘
* DK)I 4 i of 4 * ';, L e C // /‘\3 7 /f,/,""‘#._';f) B \L
For Sepnrd GHILE

2" I N

T Prls s T'MW,', e
g e E It

HAwD b ~ ‘«,., Ao prr Tt st

Hepe w1

(ot Cooir it 7

WG 160



Vo7

et e ottt B A i i e 0 A T

DWG 161



[¢’<'I-- .

- N
~in
S~
e M A
4 pom = Y
.
)
N
N
‘\\
~
i f H
< DRIA~ 7
RIN !

(B Hesr 5

- — — —{ £
— _ W<Ez>

o

b e e e

i
<
"\-’/I

TN

e 100 N

e =

Mie »7

m\-‘)\ —

= e

=

CHN ™ )7 #NO L
a8

2 REG'D

FY Lot i}

nwe 1A%



®

(@)

: "

i

i(' -~ :,‘

! . i -‘-_ "
SN -7

‘!t"—' z —h

& ==

0}~

- N B

| T N

Few
WIAE

rHel i
Ftr aN

DRt4 4
SN G

Frir T

Bievere  HAve Sk

Y R

[ £
B o

IR N LK

BN

DWG 164



FIGURE 13

Delamination Detector

Paint Marker Assembly



FIGURE 14

Delamination Detector

Paint Marker Detail



SECTION III

SUB ASSEMBLY: PAINT MARKER

Purchased Items

QUANTITY DESIGNATION
2 #8-32 x 1/2" Round Head Machine Screws
1 #6-32 x 1/4" Round Head Machine Screws
2 #6-32 x 3/4" Round Head Machine Screws
1 1/8" x 1/4" Long Roll pin
1 1/4" 0.D. x 1 1/8" long, Tension spring
1 #6-32 x 1 1/4", Round Head Machine Screws
1 1/4" 0.D. x 3/4" long, Compression spring
1 Handle, Bud, Type H-9168
2 #6-32 x 1/2" Round Head Machine Screws
8 #4 x 1/4" Sheet metal screws
4 #8-32 x 3/4" Flat Head Machine Screws
Materials
AMOUNT DESCRIPTION
12 x 12 inches 1/4 in. Aluminum Plate
7 inches 3 in. Diameter x 3/16 in. wall thickness Aluminum Tubing
1 x 1 inches 5/8 in. Aluminum Plate
2 1/2 inches 1/2 x 1/2 in. Aluminum Bar
12 x 16 inches Sheet Rubber 1/16 in. thick

18 inches Aluminum Angle 1/2 x 1/2 inch



g v | 4
~
L Higm
B N
©
o
«
R N
Q &3} 3
N 3%
ey N\
§§ Nt
& J
| Ol—%
0
W
N
o
| i“‘\

PrIvy P AEE A
CrA THEK

IS D

Hi oo

ne 1AA



P § MY T
L ¥
|
|

! "

|| 4%
|
|
’” ‘
Drill 7holes for #5X% l
( sheet meta/ SCréws }_
lL

é’ -—f - - T T T T T qg— - - T I __‘[

< 6% >
it R SRR Y
[
FHNT PTARKER
SKIRT HoLOER
/ REQD

L X4 ALYt ANGLE

g #H”

FUNT MARKER SKIRT
/@fa’a
£ RUBBER

DWG 167



2’ 5
q
e— ,{-ﬂ— L e §
8 —_—- e e -
N T T’ 5
2
%
AT N »~
£ {1 i 1 _T—
\ /.‘ : | | I F
v L1 L y
“— T PRGN
~ 4 ¥
o J ¢
¥
AANT SARKER
SFRAY BRACKET
S LD
ALrT
b,
K
Y
4 14” w3 < g*’

Pewvr  MHARNER
CAN HOLDER BRACE

I REQ'D
Akum



Drize Fer %
Rowr Finy

i~

H
dDrirn B
Te Fir
SPR 1w 6

PaNT MTARKER
SPRAY AR

/) REGD

AL U7

F2Ai8 AIHENE K
SFERHYV ‘ G
NHIRLED KNog

| REQ'D

AL ur

DWG 169



FRONT
vig W

7P
Vi E &S

Rearn
Vig w

4
=

— /”—-———1‘

Blay l¢—

L] " 4
' . q”
by 7%
) TR .
» Tl
- " ——3
e '“‘-——-————5 ! ,
§ H”‘
- . |
L T |
oo = ] [ R e
O SR SO 2 1O
L ) J \ i —
z ey O . 2
N wall KSR
y
» L] . SIbE Retrom
—) %' -5 3, — Vigw ViE W

Drise Crenrnance  Howgs
for Bb-32 (2 Hore sy

[ —

+

-
B

FPI
i
< x4,

b =

-~
<«

PawwrT mPRKEEL
CABLE FMD FReEI1A/NE R
I REQ DL

AL

DWG 170



SECTION IV

SUB ASSEMBLY: RECORDER DRIVE CABLE

Purchased Items

QUANTITY DESIGNATION
1 Drive cable, 1969 Plymouth Speedometer Cable (cut to

34 1/2 inch length and modify one end)

Materials
AMOUNT DESCRIPTION
1 inch 1 inch Diameter Brass Rod

4 inches 5/8 inch Diameter Brass Rod



/ rﬁkfﬂ’é’} ke

I—A"
P “'/X

Prrco DN ORIVE
CABLE AU T

S RED

ITHASS

nure 171



27 y it KNS P a—
% /32 hf <

L
% Housiwg FiTs

AWT-OFF END o4 _
SPEED omETER cABLE
Heus ne |

NecokbE R Drivy Houlvs o D

/ AE D
SIS

DWG 172



_--MW.___T
QOI w
4:\«-,_
¥
= °olm

—¥
W,
e
¥

by
|

USRNSSR SIS SRR SR LR L S L
[ o R

Keerwpiw Drive CAGLE Lrv

JfrEQD
RHMES

DWG 173



QUANTITY

AMOUNT

1 inch

6 inches

2 1/4" x 1 1/4"

3 inches

6 inches

SECTION V

SUB ASSEMBLY: RECORDER (MODIFIED)
Purchased Items
DESIGNATION

Recorder, Techni-Rite Model TR~722

Helical Gears (Rt. Drive), W..M. Berg type #H32S28-R24
1/8" x 1/2 in.long , roll pin

1/4-20 Hex Nut

Elanged Bearings, PIC Type # E2-9

8-32 x 1/2 in. Round Head Machine Screws

6-32 x 1/2" Flat Head Machine Screws

4=40 x 1/8" Allen Head Set Screw

Bushing 1/4 I.D. x 5/8 0.D. x 1/16" Thick, Oilrite type #AA 710-3

10-32 x 1/2" Round Head Machine Screws
Chart Rewinder, Techni-Rite Model: TAC-96
Roll Pin 1/8" Diameter x 1/2 in. long

2-56 x 3/8" Round Head Machine Screws

Materials

DESCRIPTION

1 inch Hex Brass

1/4" Diameter Steel Rod
1./2" Aluminum Plate

1 x 1 1/2" Aluminum Bar

i/2 Diameter Steel Rod



SUB ASSEMBLY: RECORDER (Continued)
-2
2 1/2 ipches 1 5/8" Diameter Aluminum Rod

1 1/2 inches 5/8'" Diameter Brass Rod

6 inches 1/4" Diameter Brass Rod



Rerocnre e !
Mo bk S :
ORIGINAL (3 Heres)

HoereS
(3 Worrs)

-+ o \.——-—»
f o e

e TR DU UNUUIYUUIUIPYHPUSPMESDEPEE R PR P 4

2 /al< 37 .J',%,b—-—

s

‘.—-

DUPLICATE RECORDER
DRisi crLeARqmCE ORICINA kb HaLE s N
" 1o RicHT LRASE MobiFrenTrrn

ForK  # 10-32

. DWG 174



@i~
ol =
T

1=

DRiLL §', (120°) —
3 noLes

"

- pTTTT n
_%.

}(—-M—_
1.
1]
i
i
I
. |
|
; |
Eo

THREAD
S1e-1%

Keevoroer Drwe CABLy

Conne ETOR
] REQD
HEx BFASS

DWG 175



THREA D
Y- 20

Ho‘u:'v .‘70
Fir Ygxrg kove

Rore Prw 1
4

N}

O —

Sl

T

._,‘

FECOR D ER
Drive Wopdianrien
[ Req'd

STEE L

DWG 176




—

ol M~—T—v|~ >
©)
©

e
-

e

TﬁP é—}z_
THR
2 HorESs

#* MoTE

Desieamen _ To
Fir Pie £2-9
RBEARINEGS

e 'IZ—"‘
O .,_.‘_?};gr - G___A'an
.
T
#®
x Cd
Lo L2

RECORDE R

DRiVE MopiFicarign
/| REQ'D

AL

DwG 177



5 5
TAaP S-32&
Yo dDEEPr

¥ More
LESIGNED To
Fir Pre E2-9
BerrHriveg S

%
‘“ﬁ’ﬂ
- f—"i ‘+ -
L1
T T 4
&

i

]
N

A
-
4

~—

R
< 0

ReeeNDER
DRIVE
Reo'p
ML U

RYehIFICHTION

DWG 178



)

| " S—

TAP H-40

RECCRDENW

Divive  Wlepiriens capr’
| Epen  REQ'D

S 7E £

DWG 179



TAFP
Borh

0= 3
ENDS

C) 4 e
Do o=y e o 53
NECLCR DE N

oo meafpregrsond

] K& 5,',)9/_)
STEE L

WG 180



ANV,

N

oy

U E R

U
e L

2
P

NiEg'd

BRHASS

T

£

nWG 181



- -

TECHNI = K 7 f

med, THD Y i

@ Knog3

. . . L P S R A
SN ORIGma L EG U] Lo T TS !

&
, it
Fo B BaNss Rep 5 owe
" Sreen Kevs, 4 rese '

SEE S EPFROYY
DN s A

P Lt
P Berxin g
.

- SEE SEPERHTE

R P RSN PN I

RECoNDF AN

P R J S

DWG 182



M~

N DRIJL &' xg bLes
(4, ety s)
/

[ //
“— , /

«DESL . /
*—jr" s e /

A - : T

\
1€
e

SAAAAN ’—)'(" [’ . LT \-‘ ,

DR 26 / e e -
$/8 " DEE /70 / - e V - f R

DAL SNAdG6 T {
fore PAriR Crer ‘
wWIRE 1

ool -

AR ’V"{:-P I /,-“4.

Cal

I gyt i Pt 0 dA AL NS
ApHK T PR Re wadeasd

-

/I Rep'D
ALl m
PART \Li‘) LA HesE s L

DWG 183



ca

<=

L

\;:}: x

.

|

™
o

L
S

ReECOND 7 A7
CHAR T pPrrsr  RNioiora s
DE rpe} A Fleet s ool
I REG'D
Mol

7N

PAR T (D) ra HSsEmBLY

DWG 184



ot
|
o, !
|
|
!
i
|
i
N
%
t
{
"
N

17 .r_ @

\Dk’/u. FOR »7"é”e'€'0-’~i i ’ THEEAD §-32

->rs\

) CEQD

(TR ASY

—> 4’” ﬁ e
1‘_"— //Jj
1/ b - :‘: i}cl .
/ H__ ﬁ__ﬁ 2

\D/?/LL FOR ///,4” Aol w=ry

ANURL

Drill 4

JAFLR AT AN
AL K NMES
/AL

AT

>y

JUFER FKETHNING AL

DWG 185



FIGURE 15

Delamination Detector

Battery Box



FIGURE 16

Battery Box Interior



SECTION VI

SUB ASSEMBLY: BATTERY BOX

Purchased Items

QUANTITY DESIGNATION

1 1/2" x 11" Piano Hinge
14 #4 x 1/2" TFlat Head Wood Screw

4 Terminals, Sears #:28—7118

2 Trunk Handles, Bud, Type UH-70A

8 #12-1/2" Wood Screws

2 #6-32 x 1" Flat Head Machine Screws

2 #6 Flat washers

2 6-32 Hex Nuts

1 8 pin socket, . Amphenol type # 77MIP-8
2 6V Battery, Sears #4311

6 #6 x 3/4" Flat head wood screw

8 #6 x 5/8" Flat head wood screw

1 12" Coil Chain’#4

1 12" Tygon Tubing, 3/8" 0.D. 1/16" Wall

20" Test-Prod. Wire, 3 Assorted Colors Belqi%n #8899

Materials
AMOUNT ‘DESCRIPTION
4 x 8 ft. 1/2" Plywood A. B. Exterior
4 x 8 ft. 1/4" Plywood A. B. Exterior
5 x 12 in. 1/4Y Aluminum Plate
2 x 2 in. 1/8" Aluminum Plate

2 inches 3/4" Aluminum Rod



e

B

Ny

)~

™

L =

z

Fogiro N HNEE SCREWS
CHCXEF 1 ewoed _«;._'rew:)

o X‘c.\ Pt - - ?\): e -

TAS

y

o

0
e
PosiTiON LUG HOLES,
Deur s’y GowreRsmk 7 biaX § Segs

‘@ . C//ﬁv
) S S +‘(:¢¢xa§ wood $¢) )

LATTERY BoX LD
MOTE: DOTTED CROSS SHOWSE PISITIONING FRRT D A L)

ON BOrrorr oF L10. . / ALy VV&'O.J

3 ’/ ’II

Py Bl i i e e R 4

1 ) —V— s -1 ——p— .._’... \
~

/5.'.”:‘/7'/@4,/' HINGE S5
(HFXE " FH woodd Lerews)

§ X
” P A
> L
NOTE! *Hek Enp (eppy £ LBES S ITERY BoX EME
NIT HAVE  HINGE S RE WS, o £ (e o)

G TLYWoon
A5 R

DWG 188



/—;ﬁ““” ot I 5’5\

W ==,k
Z:% { { ZT;
‘ |
b
it +oHH
|
Al BorroM §
I '//E.W rZ
V%3 l i 4
6% |1 ‘ )
’ | "
| i |
| i
| ' ]
v ‘ 'S \]! Y E
l —1* T ’{i ‘,‘
Zé : H xl 25 i
!L£ et 3= o
'{ZF/"_’./{;} &'&'z‘_ﬂﬂ
2"“‘* ’,‘__2'1

LATTERY BOox Bo770/7

p/}/‘\’rﬂx ,4' "7"", v')

ot

4" py oD

- Deie 55 (R holes)
&~ 2
~7 ,/v
LALL ’ A &
Cnﬁélﬂl/ﬁ 2
# 6 cwood - — ~ -
Scrgws "—2"5 54//,, 25—
(@ hetes)
}]l
4.
= Ve

NOTE: ;P,%uéx NeT DRILED (N
oni KD (PART H)

BATTERY BoX K
/04/77(3‘ (/ G qu))

/? ST

EhrT 4 PEG D)

DWG 189



/BELDEN 8899

By

Bewnen 8ETY Brack

Lveor SArTrenyy

B, ¢ B3 Seavs # 431
SeangT

3 Amp HENoL * 77 m/P -8

BATTL R Y Do
WIRIMG Diagr»i

DWG 190



DRix f" Coumrb RIINK
FeR &-32 HATHENS

N )
45"
[ PN
— 3 3 ‘
e ! "

/r",r | "l'/:)

ENTTER Y SOXK
L WIS A

A e EOT A Ki0e.
! Keg' D

ALun;

DWG 191



A

S v Ma

R

—

v i ]

41—

P
[
o
i)
[

—9‘ ke [Fje—

Pos ) oy falt 208
FOR A7 75¢Avba
RECORPEXR 70
BHrrERY &eox

Z Rvi'y
AL VI

DWG 192



FIGURE 17

Delamination Detector
Electronics Package

Inverter and Amplifier Units

Front View



FIGURE 18

Amplifier and Inverter

Rear View



SECTION VII - A

SUB ASSEMBLY: INVERTER

Purchased Items

QUANTITY DESIGNATION
1 Inverter, Cornell Dubilier Powercon model # 12 DSW-10
1 Electrical Cube tap (comercial)
6 #6-32 x 1/4" Flat Head Machine Screws
4 1/4" -20 x 3/8" Round Head Machine Screws
4 #8-32 x 1/2" Flat Head Machine Screws
Material
AMOUNT DESCRIPTION
35" 3/4" x 3/4" Angle Iron
10" x 10" 1/4" Aluminum Plate

2" 1/4" Aluminum Rod



ISUNINPSIREUSIER———. ¥

TAap H-20
“H Hores

(7 * )
DRy L T;‘t‘ THRIL

£y A Hotds
4

Iwversin Mounrime  Fiprs
/ K’EQ‘/_)

[
1

Forta W

DWG 193



DRILL & THP
/ #9-32

(#40/e5) .

e / 24" >
Yy 7 = : 3
et

oot ' A=

T “H
COrI?ELS
o770
‘ V/EW 7"
7% 84
;
\

1 l'lll llll | 'L /lllllllll]l "‘4[

7 — —= Y
Fleyrmke e 24—

INVERTER BRACE
/ ﬁ[a’b

X5 ANGLE TRIN

DWG 194



5 O Q Q O
|
‘ %_ /Ef
LRILL
CLESRANCE
HI-32
(4 holas)
'i
» Borront
7% VIEW
, |
! ®— —P—
%:l
!—t— »
m—/fh - éll - . ’g% .
e ' % -

SN ERTEN TR
Hgtr L SR T ING LAVEL T
SOF LTAALE

DWG 195



SECTION VII - B

SUB ASSEMBLY: AMPLIFIER UNIT

Purchased Items

QUANTITY DESiGNATION

1 Cabinet, Bud type # WA 1549

2 Chassis, Bud type #AC 407

6 Amplifiers, Fairchild Part #U6E 7741393

2 Gates, Teledyne-Philbrick-Nexus, type # SPG-1 (complete with sockets)
1 Regulated Power Supply, Semiemductor Circuits type # 2-15-50
8 Inductors, Adjustable,UTC, Type #HVC 7

6 Inductors, Adjustable,UTC, TypeMHvC 5

8 Diodes, Sylvania type #1N914

2 Patch Cords Banana type,.Pomona type # 2BB-36

2 Patch Cords, BNC type, HH Smith, type # 1589-12

1 Plug, 8 pin, Amphenol type # 86PM-8

1 Receptacle, female 3 wire AC, Amphenol type #160-8

1 Connector, Cinch type # 250-10=36-170

2 Connectors, BNC type, Amphenol type #31-003

1 Jack, banana type, E. F; Johnson type # 108-9XX

1 Transformer, 6.3 volt, 0.6 amp, Stancor type # P 6465

1 Transformer, 80 volt, 1.2 amp, Stancor type # P8196

1 Switch, toggle DPST, Cutler Hammer type # 7561K5

1 Switch, toggle SPST, Cutler Hammer type #7580K7
10 Mounting Strips, 9 Terminal, Scientific Research Co. type #MS-1-PP-9
1 Connector, Amphenol type #126-220 9 pin Hexagon with hood

1 Connector, Amphenol type # 126-221 9 socket Hexagon

2 Potentiometer, 500 ohm Ohmite Type #CMU 5011



100 ft.

100 ft.

100 ft.

SUB ASSEMBLY: AMPLIFIER UNIT (continued)

Resistor,
Resistor,
Resistor,
Resistor,
Resistor,
Resistor,
Resistor,
Resistor,
Resistor,
Kesistor,

Resistor,

Capacitor,
Capacitor,
Capacitor,

Capacitor,

Capacitor,

Capacitor,
Capacitor,

Capacitor,

Capacitor,

—2-

1/2'watt, 5%, 1.0K ohms
1/2 watt, 5%, 1.5K ohms
1/2 watt, 5%, 3.3K ohms
1/2 watt, 5%, 4.7K ohms
1/2 watt, 5%,

1/2 watt, 5%, 10K ohms

1/2 watt, 5%, 49K ohms

1/2 watt, 5%, 100K ohms
1/2 watt, 5%, 220K ohms
1/2 watt, 5%, 1 megohm

1/2 watt, 5%, 4.7 mehohms

1000 pf, Sprague, 100 volt rating
.001 mfd, Sprague, 100 volt rating
.0047 mfd, Sprague, 100 volt rating
.01 mfd, Sprague, 100 volt rating
.02 mfd, Sprague, 100 volt rating
.03 mfd, Sprague, 100 volt rating
.1 mfd, Sprague, 100 volt rating

.18 mfd, Sprague, 100 volt rating

8.2 mfd, 35 volt, Mallory Type TAC 825K034P04

Hook-up wire Belden #8503, 22 gage Assorted colors

6 ft. Power Cord (2 pin) Belden #20250

Wire Belden #8919 20 gage Assorted colors

Spiral wrap, Newman Heli-tube #HT- 1/2C



SUB ASSEMBLY: AMPLIFIER UNIT (continued)

-3=
Materials
AMOUNT DESCRIPTION
31 inches 1 inch Diameter Aluminum Rod

12 x 8 inches Steel Plate 18 gage



A
~
Wi

)

N

QhEHPR MY B-32

2 Horps \1

R DRIk & ~— L
(;' 4 HeiEs A”“’#a(N
DRILL Y52

4 Moerrs

wa

ﬂ»--,—"'/p-.ju
S JIERRHRCE L ey

Q& Herr s :

5 oFL2

Frowy

x

>
Sy

~=lw

b A

(A i 7T

AR E T

DWG 196



% —

L

3z
tp
s l
v
¥

AMPLIFIER. ON/T

SPACER S
4 REQ'D
FLH AT

DWG 197



—
<——-—-—a85—%
[
L
— 3
!
" ;
g7

THREPD
3"

s NTT
Foz QoVE NS

2 REQ'O

Hh i

DWG 198



—5
LAY
N

// "
25"
N Y S ;

DRILL £ counrensimn
FoR FE -3 R FrAT HEHD
(4 HorEs)

¥ .- . .
e s o C ok
< #

Re mforcgne. Prare
| Rea'n

Jos5e"  STEF L

nwGe 199



Box

iy il

Y

B 7

P

—— N
H }
R
D) n
o

DWG 200

/Al

STRIFP

¢

TER M VL

{
=

q
__,_____C}wmw-

Bex

AL

ELEcTrid

A e i

AL

Remer e

INVERTE K

_.v_..__.__..____TD ey

I
!
|
i
13



TE propt of inverter

LDRIL CLEARANCE
#§-32 (¢ fro/e5)

507 7ON
L7 EW

|
|

o

Y/ ~
/76—t s’ . Py

Al

CAENET

PR A Sm e
L A AT

PPN F KT IR

DWG 201



- _.,32?'_... - 1§ o= 1

. “ "
)
_fpw———« /4'_

i

"

.

\Q L

o R .@ N W "
R il
® | ® ;

+
)

o 9

e

()

Do

]

Ny
\

‘-gé’d»f

@/
|
1

!

e l

3, "
e

®

- O o O o O o
©- o} G

- W
© SO o
@.
O o

O
e ®

@A S

e,

ok

2

S FrowT PANEL HERE

: W
Tor View or UrpPer Crassis seaLE: Yy =1

DWG 202



— ‘/%
" =l A=Ay

i — S : ™ ) - '5} W
" Co0OELEERCORPROEEO [oXoXoXoXoXoXcRoReXoNoNoR SRR AR N 0] ‘ﬂ;"l 16
% C{ ® -%(9 I'v
Y X [oXoXoXoRoXoRoRoXoRcJoRoXeRCRGRGRS : O@@@G‘@@O@(‘-‘@O@(’)GG@ - SY/‘(‘

- . ( . 3 " 2 W w

- s% -

TyricaL AmMpurier Boaro Lavout
Fuuw ScaALE
IR~ ‘;v"’J

’ - /

e PASS e d

DWG 203



FrawIy

BN

%

+
° co

L

@ Y EIVELLT R

—

KA D
T F¥ 20
yYaqyooday

e —
A {1k w
JIONOT Ty F\V __.
L o
..JH;
$
ol sze«a .
Nk
»»»%Avw |
10°
Wi
Lz x i
_ | _P ¥4 ceet
| S
" mu K 4__ lq.l

‘V\/\/

NN

YH
¥5°€ wqﬁ:m

Nopr
Yol o
Aiys

FWNYH D A4 3T
WwFoyoray

MQEE&

| i\/\/\ /4\{ ﬂ||l/

LT

o~

SCHEMZHTVE
AR PLFAER

LA x ;HMI
hs

e v 220 M

il
1
,\/‘HV/J\ )
AR AVAVAVESYS

Yox oT®

ML _

Mov otz

Lpty  woyy

YHIHMN
L4427 wouy

DWG 204



Lt ! L2 L3
R /
// | Z _r/

|
|
IN |

|
|
|
024 I 032 | L3Y
‘ | \ | i
(} ! I T \_
l | i .
Low Pass | Low Pass | HIGH FAIS | HiGH FASS
2000 Ha, | 1700 He. | 420 Hz, | 240 Hz,
FILTER
our | SAHEMATIL
! ;
B I e I U _
1L = 0 T |
®, 1@ @ (9 |@t @
] i i — '; H Fa
L T * ‘ 27 | 27 ! 2«
——————— i mmenrde b Lo R
.- - - |
o i .2 | 4.z ’l [’:"* g
gy ; N i \"3 g
. ! E— ©) (z [ \7
L2 L_,J:__ T . x° Lo .
: |
FlreaTER # Fin FILTER # 2 our
Bor7re nt \E e
CHBEES IS rBYOHT
f
i _
T P [ F -
Lo L3 L boL2 LS -7
R R W R SO I ]
| I
-
e R o i , S e e
L7 k LS Lz k L i ! L3 Ly Ll |
| A I.w.__,_ L l L R——— i P j
i
i TEF Vie wl
. CHASSIS  AAYoUT
NOT £ .

@ UTE Tyee HVC-5 Rog. InoucroRs

‘Yure

Tyee HVE-T7

Aof, FTwoutrety

S ErIHTIC A LAIHT
OF FHTERS

DWG 205



QUANTITY

6 ft.

NONE

SECTION VIII - A

SUB ASSEMBLY: BATTERY CHARGER
Purchased Items

DESIGNATION

Battery Charger, Schauer Model C6612
Wire cable, Beldem #8473

8 pin Connector, Amphenol, Type ##86 PM-8

Materials



To N\ETER To TRANSPFORMER
' -0 o+

ANMPRENOL
BLPM-8

Barrery CHarceEr CARLE

DWG 206



SECTION VIII - B

SUB ASSEMBLY: PICKUP WHEEL FLUID FILLER

Purchased Items

QUANTITY DESIGNATION
1 3/8" Fitting Tee, lmpiricalEastman Polyflo
2 1/4" NPT elbow, Impirical Eastman Polyflo
1 1/4" NPT both ends needle shut off valve, Hoke
1 1/4" NPT coupling, brass
1 1/4" NPT Male x 1/4" Tubing Male adapter, brass
1 Garden hose washer

Materials
AMOUNT DESCRIPTION
12 feet Tygon Tubing 3/8" 0.D., 1/16" wall
12 inches Acrylic Tubing 2" 0.D., 1/4" wall

2 1/2 x 5 in. Acrylic sheet 1/2"

2 1/2 inches 1 1/2" Diameter Brass Rod



T PUELIC +
TRPFEL 72 WRHTER SUPALY 27k
AITTIRE Vasie A
,ﬁ ~22x 7’/8 o “{
Loois
Acrriic
CONTHRINER
72 KESULA 7E
WARTER
PRESSURE

THE s

76 o’
VALVE Corg
(7o-32)

TYEeN TUBING
I5 0.0 Y LoNE

FrI7ING TEEL

e et ?}”

v
s

TUBING
ALAPTER

/>

\ TYGON TU3INE
‘% 20. XF LW

AEVCK P N A did
FLYiD FILleER
S LTIBLY YLEWS

DWG 207



. 4 ,” ,:,// ]
"__—/é g/f//e£40 / 115 X % Lecp
| TY
" m
n I
Al I

2

=%

h
]

V4
\ DrILL § THP tox 4 NFT

FASTENEA 7T
WATER SUFAY
LRASS

wed

e ORILL /4/",’ v ’}{Qfgﬁ
TAP 3 32 /\";j) Doy

5 :Z‘J._j_ L
14 L 1:
i F= | -1
l F T
e il
R ¢ ” / *£'-’J
galon %’ ""2 Pee t— [ " OrUL £ TR#F

TAP G NET | i g

FAASTEHER TO
“IRE VALVE

) REQD
BRASS

DWG 208



SECTION VIII - C

SUB ASSEMBLY: WHEEL HEIGHT GAGE

Purchased ltems

QUANTITY DESIGNATION
i Lutz file handle
Materials
AMOUNT DESCRIPTION
10" 5/16" Steel Rod

11/4 x 4 in. - 1/2" Aluminum



lf/”ﬁ - n— o

! t\5"
@ THREAD *%4-20 ’/‘

AL BN T S AEL
AP AN DL &
S FEPLD
STEE L

NS

LI

b W
/“, Pl '5.9'.}";’// [5-4
Py R

/ S cf‘ /:\ s

L7

\"l

DWG 209



SECTION VIII - D

SUB ASSEMBLY: CALIBRATOR

Purchased Items

QUANTITY DESIGNATION
2 Reentrant Drivers, Electro-Voice Model #1828R
2 Transistors, Motorola, HEP#232
2 Transistor, Motorola, HEP#247
1 Transistor, Motorola, HEP#242
1 Wafer Switch, Philmore #18863
4 Diodes, Motorola, HEP #154
2 Transformer, Triad#F-45X
8 #4-40 x 3/4VRound Head Machine Screws, Waldom #KF-471
1 Meter, o-1 MA, D.C., Midland #23-310
2 Capacitors 1,000 M.F. 50v, Arcolytic #CME-J-1000
1 Capactor, 1000 MF Non-Polar, Mallory Type N.P.
2 Voltage Regulator, Fairchild US5R7723393
2 Operational Amplifiers, Fairchild #U6A7741393
8 Nylon Insulators, Workman Electronic {#F TMN
8 #4-40 Hex Nuts
8 #4 Flat Washers, Waldom #KMW-401
1 10 K ohm Potentiometer, Clarostat type 380C1-10K-3
1 Power Cord, Hamilton-Avnet 13237-13
1 Cabinet, Bud, #CR-1739
4 Fuse Holders, Littelfuse type #342014
4 Fuse, 1 amp Fast Blow, Littelfuse Type #3AG-l amp.
1 Power switch, Cutler-Hammer type 7580K5

1 Panel Light, Dialco #249-7841-0931-574



100

-2-

Transistor Heat Sink, Sylvania, Type ECG-400

Transistor Heat Sink, 4 5/8 in. long x 4 1/2" wide x 1 inch.

for mtg. 4 TD-66

Material

4 1/2" x 5" G-10 Circuit Board Plastic 1/8" thick
1/2 x 1/2 x 5" Aluminum angle

1/2 x 1/2 x 3/4" Aluminum angle

#6 x 1[4" Sheet Metal Screws

60' Hookup wire, Belden #8503, 22 gage, assorted colors
15' cable, Belden #8403

Rubber grommets 1/4" I.D. 1.7,

Push in terminals, USECO #2500-C-1

7 pin Terminal Strip, H. H. Smith Type #879
4 pin Terminal Strip H. H. Smith Type #855
8-32 x 1/2 Flat Head Machine Screws

8-32 Hex Nuts

#8 Flat Washers

Chassis Basg,Bud, Type # AC402

Connector, 5 pin Female Amphenol *MS3106A14S
Connector, 5 pin Male Amphenol #MS3105A14F
Cable Clamp Garimon # AN3052

Rec tifier} Motorola. HEP#176

Capacitors, 500 pf,Sprague Type 5GA-T50
Resistors, 1/2 Flat Head Machine Screws
8-32, Hex Nuts

#8 Flat washers

Chassis Bas%)Bud, Type # AC402

Connector, 5 pin female, Amphenol #M83105A14S

Connector 3 pin male,;Amphenol #MS3106A14F

thick



-3-

Cable Clamp Cammon #AN3052

Rectifier, Motorola, HEP#176
Capacitors, 500 pf,Sprague Type #5GA~T50
Resistors 1/2 watt 7.15K ohms 1.%
Resistor, 1/2 watt 7.87K ohms 1.%Z
Resistor,l/Z watt 3K ohms 1.7
Resistor,3.65 K ohms 1.7

Resistor,ll.S K ohms 1.%

Capacitor,lOO pf Sprague Type 5GA-T10
Zener Diode,S.ZV RCA #SK3058
Resistory 2K ohms 1.Z

Resistory4.7K ohms 1.%

Diodes, Motorola, HEP #154

Resistory 1.8 K ohms 1%

Resistory .82 K ohms 1%

Resistory 14.7K ohms 1%

Latch PartyCamloc #69L4-1-3BA

Latch PartyCamloc #69L19-1-1AA
Capacitory 20 uF 50v, Cornell Dublier Type NLW
Capacitory .0047 uF, Sprague Type 47292
Resistor, 1/2 watt 56 K ohms 5%
Capacitor, .0022 uF, Sprague Type 22292
Resistor, 1/2 watt 100 K ohms 5%
Soldering lugsy WALSCO #H1112-F

#6~-32 x 1/4" Round Head Machine Screws
Handles 1/4 x 3 inch BUD, Type #H9168

3 ft. Pianeo Hinge, Brass, 3/4 In. wide



4=

Material
AMOUNT DESCRIPTION
3' x6' .080" Aluminum Sheet 6061 T6
5" x 2 1/2" 1/8" Aluminum Plate
5" x 10" 1/4" Acrylic Sheet
24" 3/4" x 3/4" x 1/8" Aluminum Angle
1' 1/2" Aluminum Rod
6 #8-32 x 1/2" with nuts & washers Flat Head Machine Screws
22 #5-40 x 1/2" with nuts & washers Flat Head Machine Screws
4 #2-56 x 3/8" with nuts and washers Flat Head Machine Screws
8 - #2-56 x 3/8" with nuts & washers Round Head Machine Screws
1 1/4 10 x 3/8 0.D. Rubber gromet
16 1/4-20 x 3/8"-AilenHead cap screws
4 6-32 x 3/8" Round Head Machine Screws (no nuts)
8 1/4 - 20 Hex nuts

8 1/4 Lock washers



|_awvog

UCZ/ZWIU@ L/J&DDW NN\SO&

2LV 4AH | M:
ELIUCER

XstS \wwt\

24V T
AsSna
25 o
oA
m_ll > b2
. NSPEE wed
4 00l _m 3 wu xmm“
- = =
— §4sLtLLYSN ﬁ
: — 2 ¢2L A ¢ sigs
757 \/M_J . ol oy m.__mvzm,w
s i
sIH /,Q wanaZy v
% 22 reg. |
C oﬁa
. 9 4 / +
. g z 1 |7
)
¢ oo s
00s
T
Zz < |
" 84 —] £seelLySn
rd AQ -
mmna 3 3 5T D €24 %MMMW
k-] AIOON,N WYY e
Si+ | -
*
3 L +

DLI 45H | _ _
,»U.w_.runM !

b
1od

a v AN

@.m

asng

DWG 210



DUVANWRH um

Mﬁ Dd(oﬂ

mn,/ZFm, .FDAWV,,QO dm\so&. MOFAJJ_/\uwQ -

Asi—C ¢
A 00l
[ T CARED
z
AL \ S v“
.[ & N n—ﬂv
S 43t T < \ ,
g7y TSI : A¢ $S| d3H % 0013 =
. Mool 3
. \ A | €6E1HLL
&~ 28 2 =1 et < i

Zw

AIANIIG PINYILG

e AAAAAN,

4

_TLZ%.. ’s

w00t

LNio4 WOWWeT ©)
ﬂaz:o.u@ JJ4 ...u.r.oz

1ly2Z 43H

eoelvd

) w21 .
Pwoonw_m H LPoo
1+ z —20rne—e : anzrl..
28 = = n9s
AIN, o,—’ A ARNAN
00+ %95 %1 9G
S N -1
| L b [ R]
M 1H00 FYLyoo

DWG 211



28"

W 04 P(J,R_ N_O.r,qunm._t;.\\r.u

14"

14"

/7

\

RN

133WS WNIY 0%0

~.
; h

z-
/

A9NIH.
ONYid

A3IV4S 1V
. \,.N‘w.u x...v..

- 97 S3M0H AW‘ :
» DNIANNOW ﬁaz.wx . o m
4

m - 1% .

DWG 212



- st
Drive. s (4 Hores)

T
q)

N S DRI
< 2 Ho/.:’b:i

™,

-

bro

[

" 7
e~ - e 5

C AL\BRATOk FRQNT PANEL.

S );<_‘\_.,__,_____.,_,.,, /;’- U

N

DWG 213



I
S
C o ] ) l
. __g
“43 DRILL Y
< o C 20 Co
3/8“K ( O\ IS :“}00
0\3" A U.-_, N '_ﬂ_(‘) 1
" i 1 o
o “
= b
- T
C <&
5 0 1
BN
Il
& RO & = M) J & I
= ¢
«
(I
] /4’ Dimeac? | . 4- Bmmrt e" Cpe ol B ,.,

Roarp | LayouT

FfUl_L. ESCJ\LJi

DWG 214



PR

T
43 DRILL- .

G

Vie PRILL-

veoows s —@

?000000

® 000

O O

_V ®Q0000®

ORO;

©

O 00O

1

00 O es00000-0-0O-G-0 0L OCOOO
! i | ;
l ¢ !

| l/; '/l /e:
o L
5"

RBonrp ¥2 LavouT

FuL\. %CAL_E

iy " ‘

) | i

R ’
22

5/&

e

5/g

H

5/

[o——

x
i,
A’}\\\
;4
w

DWG 215



2
- .080

| 3 B
Y . 1 - l
. TR T T
Ph Y z ity
Z—l' * t
1
- 4

SECTION A A

e

PLAN ViEw FuLlL SCALE

Cave. Driver Yiate - PLrsnc (2 PEQD)

DWG 216



. 3/0 1% THREAD

:

Vo ALUN. (Z REQD) Nnvre 0.0

Cauw. Drivee Puate Locexk Rineg t Funn Scawe

DWG 217



3%
—1RZ8 ReenTRANT DRIVERS
/ /

Al

T2

&

: <
i

\

N Note: ResisTors -9
[

i
Aq ReEQUIRED To ¢  CONNECTOR
Equal-tze DRWERS Y4 WS 210

CaLe. Sreaker Wiring

DWG 218



